

COUNCIL AGENDA

Angela M. Kirk, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael Flaherty, Todd Gibbs, Mike Kimbler, Robert Kramer, Guiles Richardson, Derek Varney

Date: June 26, 2023

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mr. Flaherty, Mr. Kramer, Mr. Richardson, Mr. Gibbs, Mr. Varney, Mr. Kimbler

Minutes: June 12, 2023

Proclamations and Presentations

• Mickie Stiers, Manager, South High Street Branch of the Columbus Metropolitan Library

Ordinances

FIRST READINGS	Ordinance 19 – 23	An Ordinance To Adopt The Tax Budget For The City Of Obetz, Ohio For The Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2024 And To Submit The Same To The Franklin County Budget Commission And Declaring An Emergency.
	Ordinance 20 – 23	An Ordinance To Amend The Financial Management Policies Of The City Of Obetz, Ohio, By Authorizing Department Directors To Approve Purchase Orders Up To A Limit Of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) And Establishing Measures To Ensure The Proper Use Of Public Funds.
SECOND READINGS	Ordinance 13 – 23	An Ordinance To Rezone Parcel Number 186-00027 From Suburban Office And Institution To Planned Commercial District And To Approve The Preliminary Development Plan.
		PUBLIC HEARING
	Ordinance 14 – 23	An Ordinance Increasing The Salary Of All Elected Officials.

Ordinance 15-23 An Ordinance Approving The City Of Obetz Annual

Conversion Plan Which Allows Employees To Convert Vacation And Sick Time To Cash In Accordance With The Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

(OPERS) Specifications.

THIRD READINGS No third readings.

EMERGENCIES Ordinance 21 – 23 An Ordinance To Provide For A Contracting Procedure

For Construction Of Waterline Improvements And Miscellaneous Infrastructure Improvements, And

Declaring An Emergency.

TABLED No tabled ordinances.

Mayor's Report – Mayor Angela Kirk

Committee Reports – Michael Kimbler, Council President Pro-Tem

Administration's Reports

- Chief Mike Confer Obetz Police Department
- Chief Ralph Shillingburg Hamilton Twp. FD
- Gene Hollins, Esq. Law Director
- E. Rod Davisson, Esq. (LEED AP) Administrator

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment